
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 17, 2012 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: $11,000
Plus: $100 Other Sources
Available Money: $11,100
Value of Race: $11,100 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $550, 5th $330, 6th $220, 7th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:20 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Oct12 7FE4

1Nov12 1CT3

25Oct12 2PEN7

3Nov12 3CT3

3Oct12 2LRL8

3Nov12 3CT2

22Jul12 9CT8

4
5

11
3
6

10
7

Nice Case (Maldonado, Ramon)
Al N Con (Almodovar, Gerald)
Tapis Magique (Acosta, J.)
Honkytonk Stomp (Montano, Jose)
S K R's Spartan (Ramirez, Erik)
Lil Dale (Cortez, Alcibiades)
He's the King (Reynolds, Katie)

120
122
122
122
120
120
119

LA bf
LA bf
LA bf
LA bf
LA f
LA bf
LA b

2
3
7
1
4
6
5

6
5
1
7
4
2
3

11 1/2

21/2

7
43 1/2

3Head

61

51/2

12 1/2

21 1/2

5Head

3Head

42

6Head

7

13

22 1/4

31 1/4

41/2

51 1/4

63 1/2

7

3.00
2.70*
3.50
3.10
6.70

11.10
45.80

pace inside,held well
pressed,even finish
ease out,strong finish
inside,leveled off
3wd chase,leveled off
no factor outside
no factor mid track

Fractional Times: 21.51 44.97 Final Time: 51.53
Split Times: (23:46) (6:56)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Nice Case, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Gold Case out of Nicely Nasty, by Defrere. Foaled Jan 24, 2005 in ON.
Breeder: Minshall Farms. Winning Owner: Frederick J. Nixon

Claiming Prices: 4 - Nice Case: $5,000; 5 - Al N Con: $5,000; 11 - Tapis Magique: $5,000; 3 - Honkytonk Stomp: $5,000; 6 - S K R's
Spartan: $5,000; 10 - Lil Dale: $5,000; 7 - He's the King: $4,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Big Champ (Veterinarian), C'Mon Man (Veterinarian), Padre Brad (Also-Eligible), Petionville'sdream (Also-Eligible), Purr
Din Alice (Stewards), Shamss (Also-Eligible), Watch Tower (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $27,771
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Nice Case 8.00 3.40 2.60
5 Al N Con 3.40 2.80

11 Tapis Magique 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-5 22.40 21,142
$2.00 Trifecta 4-5-11 104.20 16,421
$2.00 Superfecta 4-5-11-3 182.00 7,245
$2.00 Pick 3 7-2-4 (3 correct) 101.20 4,029
$2.00 Pick 4 7-7-1/2/5/8-4 (4 correct) 1,231.20 9,869
$2.00 Daily Double 2-4 12.80 3,678

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

4 Nice Case 6 11 1/2 12 1/2 13

5 Al N Con 5 21 1/2 22 1/2 23

11 Tapis Magique 1 77 56 35 1/4

3 Honkytonk Stomp 7 42 34 46 1/2

6 S K R's Spartan 4 32 44 57

10 Lil Dale 2 66 66 1/4 68 1/4

7 He's the King 3 55 1/2 76 1/4 711 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Buttigieg, Kevin; 5 - Patterson, Kevin; 11 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Brown, Ronney; 6 - Lake, Scott; 10 - Bowman, Elex; 7 - Spears, Stephen

Owners: 4 -Frederick J. Nixon; 5 - Diamond Oak Stable; 11 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 6 -Charles F. Burnside; 10 -Elex D.
Bowman; 7 -Claire H. Spears;

Footnotes
NICE CASE hustled clear, rated the pace inside, came under pressure into the lane and held well with only moderate handling. AL N CON pressured the
winner from off the rail and finished evenly. TAPIS MAGIQUE lacked early speed in mid track, eased out entering the stretch and finished strong for show.
HONKYTONK STOMP gave chase from the inside to the head of the lane before leveling off. S K R'S SPARTAN engaged in close chase three wide
through the backstretch, continued two deep rounding the turn then leveled off in the stretch. LIL DALE chased the pace from the outside though never
factored. HE'S THE KING gave chase in mid track and never factored.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/17/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/17/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

