## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 17, 2012 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500 Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

**Purse:** \$11,000

Plus: \$100 Other Sources Available Money: \$11,100

Value of Race: \$11,100 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$550, 5th \$330, 6th \$220, 7th \$100

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:20 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Oct12 <sup>7</sup> FE <sup>4</sup>	4	Nice Case (Maldonado, Ramon)	120	LA bf	2	6	1 1 1/2	12 1/2	1 <sup>3</sup>	3.00	pace inside,held well
1Nov12 <sup>1</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	5	Al N Con (Almodovar, Gerald)	122	LA bf	3	5	$2^{1/2}$	21 1/2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	2.70*	pressed,even finish
25Oct12 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	11	Tapis Magique (Acosta, J.)	122	LA bf	7	1	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	3.50	ease out,strong finish
3Nov12 3CT3	3	Honkytonk Stomp (Montano, Jose)	122	LA bf	1	7	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.10	inside,leveled off
3Oct12 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>8</sup>	6	S K R's Spartan (Ramirez, Erik)	120	LA f	4	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	6.70	3wd chase, leveled off
3Nov12 3CT2	10	Lil Dale (Cortez, Alcibiades)	120	LA bf	6	2	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	11.10	no factor outside
22Jul12 <sup>9</sup> CT <sup>8</sup>	7	He's the King (Reynolds, Katie)	119	LA b	5	3	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7	7	45.80	no factor mid track

Fractional Times: 21.51 44.97 Final Time: 51.53

**Split Times:** (23:46) (6:56)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Nice Case, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Gold Case out of Nicely Nasty, by Defrere. Foaled Jan 24, 2005 in ON.

Breeder: Minshall Farms. Winning Owner: Frederick J. Nixon

Claiming Prices: 4 - Nice Case: \$5,000; 5 - Al N Con: \$5,000; 11 - Tapis Magique: \$5,000; 3 - Honkytonk Stomp: \$5,000; 6 - S K R's

Spartan: \$5,000; 10 - Lil Dale: \$5,000; 7 - He's the King: \$4,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Big Champ (Veterinarian), C'Mon Man (Veterinarian), Padre Brad (Also-Eligible), Petionville'sdream (Also-Eligible), Purr

Din Alice (Stewards), Shamss (Also-Eligible), Watch Tower (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$27,771

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Nice Case	8.00	3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	22.40	21,142
5	Al N Con		3.40	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-5-11	104.20	16,421
11	Tapis Magique			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-5-11-3	182.00	7,245
					\$2.00 Pick 3	7-2-4 (3 correct)	101.20	4,029
					\$2.00 Pick 4	7-7-1/2/5/8-4 (4 correct)	1,231.20	9,869
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-4	12.80	3.678

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
4	Nice Case	6	1 1 1/2	12 1/2	13
5	Al N Con	5	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$2^3$
11	Tapis Magique	1	7 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
3	Honkytonk Stomp	7	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
6	S K R's Spartan	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>
10	Lil Dale	2	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	68 1/4
7	He's the King	3	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Buttigieg, Kevin; 5 - Patterson, Kevin; 11 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Brown, Ronney; 6 - Lake, Scott; 10 - Bowman, Elex; 7 - Spears, Stephen

Owners: 4 - Frederick J. Nixon; 5 - Diamond Oak Stable; 11 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 6 - Charles F. Burnside; 10 - Elex D.

Bowman; 7 -Claire H. Spears;

## **Footnotes**

NICE CASE hustled clear, rated the pace inside, came under pressure into the lane and held well with only moderate handling. AL N CON pressured the winner from off the rail and finished evenly. TAPIS MAGIQUE lacked early speed in mid track, eased out entering the stretch and finished strong for show. HONKYTONK STOMP gave chase from the inside to the head of the lane before leveling off. S K R'S SPARTAN engaged in close chase three wide through the backstretch, continued two deep rounding the turn then leveled off in the stretch. LIL DALE chased the pace from the outside though never factored. HE'S THE KING gave chase in mid track and never factored.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.